
24TX255-0002 
636 AMANDA AVE, DESOTO, TX 75115 

Security Instrument: 

Sale Information: 

Terms of Sale· 

Obli~ation Secured: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows: 

LOT 7, BLOCK A, OF THE FINAL PLAT OF WESTMORELAND HEIGHTS, 
PHASE I, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF DESOTO, DALLAS COUNTY, 
TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 
2000237, PAGE 1681, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Deed of Trust dated October 13, 2023 and recorded on October 19, 2023 as Instrument 
Number 202300214052 in the real property records of DALLAS County, Texas, which 
contains a power of sale. 

April 02, 2024, at 1 :00 PM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the north side of 
the George Allen Courts Building facing Commerce Street below the overhang, or as 
designated by the County Commissioners Court. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code 
section 51.009, the Propercy will be sold as is, without any expressed or implied 
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its 
own risk. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0075, the substitute 
trustee reserves the right to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the 
sale and will announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the 
day held by the substitute trustee. 

The Deed of Trust executed by NEXT SITE INNOVATION LLC secures the 
repayment of a Note dated October 13, 2023 in the amount of $279,000.00. 
BOOMERANG FINANCE SUB-REIT LLC, whose address is c/o Boomerang Capital 
Partners, LLC, 2152 S. Vineyard #105, Mesa, AZ 85210, is the current mortgagee of 
the Deed of Trust and Note and Boomerang Capital Partners, LLC is the current 
mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas 
Property Code section 51.0025, the mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to 
administer the foreclosure on its behalf. 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer's attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

,.,l;; --- ------,8 
AlNnCJ SVTT10 , 
~HJlJ AJHnoj 

N3cW .'t/1 "J NHOI 

6 £ : II U~ L - ~YW ~lOl 



Substitute Trustee(s): John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, 
Bruce Miller, Ramiro Cuevas, Cary Corenblum, Matthew Hansen, Joshua Sanders, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, 
David Stockman, Donna Stockman, Kathy Arrington, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie Dworsky, Shelley Or
tolani, Mary Mancuso, Michele Hreha, Francesca Ortolani, Brenda Wiggs, Angela Cooper, Carol Dunmon, Payton 
Hreha, Jane Kline, Chasity Lewallen, Heather Rich, DeeAnn Gregory, Jeff Elliott, Dustin George 

Tms INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING TIDS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF Tms NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
Tracey Midkiff, Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andring, Attorney at Law 
Rachel Son, Attorney at Law 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75024 

J hn Beazley, Logan 
Thomas, Phillip Piere 11 erry Waters, Douglas 
Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Ramiro 
Cuevas, Cary Corenblum, Matthew Hansen, Joshua 
Sanders, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, David 
Stockman, Donna Stockman, Kathy Arrington, 
Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie Dworsky, 
Shelley Ortolani, Mary Mancuso, Michele Hreha, 
Francesca Ortolaiii, Brenda Wiggs, Angela Cooper, 
Carol Dunmon, Payton Hreha, Jane Kline, Chasity 
Lewallen, Heather Rich, DeeAnn Gregory, Jeff 
Elliott, Dustin George 
c/o Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75024 

Certificate of Posting 

I, declare under penalty of perjury that on the day of 
________ ____, 20__, I filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 
requirements of DALLAS County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(b)(l) and 51.002(b)(2). 



23-168293 Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale 

Notice Concerning Military Duty: Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United 
States. liyou are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member 
of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component 
of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the 
sender of this notice immediately. Tex. Prop. Code § 51.002(i) 

Deed of Trust Date: August 31, 2005 

Original Beneficiary I Mortgagee: 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION 
SYSTEMS, INC., AS BENEFICIARY, AS 
NOMINEE FOR FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE 
COMP ANY., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 

Recorded in: 
Volume: 2005175 
Page:4185 
Instrument No: 3500676 
Mortgage Servicer: 
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. 

Original Mortgagor/Grantor: 
SIZIWE TSHUMA AND PAUL TSHUMA 
Current Beneficiary I Mortgagee: 
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, 
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY 
AS OWNER TRUSTEE OF CSMC 2021-JRl TRUST 

Property County: DALLAS ! n '- ~ 

I 
:::~ t>o J;JIO 
r- a ::c: ;;t:J 
r-- .-: ::= 

I >~-., I 
I (/) - · -' 

Mortgage Servicer's Address: 8 ~ ~ :n. 
3217 S. Decker Lake Dr., Salt Lake q~:IJ,~84~ 

. --=i~~ = 
* The mortgage servicer 1s authonzed to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuiiht toThe W 
Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code§ 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to ailihinister any rea!J:ing 
foreclosure of the property securing the above referenced loan. . 

Secures: Note in the original principal amount of $31,898.00, executed by PAUL TSHUMA AND SIZIWE 
TSHUMA and payable to the order of Lender. 

Property Address/Mailing Address: 709 PINE HOLLOW, DESOTO, TX 75115 

Legal Description of Property to be Sold: LOT 45, BLOCK "C", DESOTO RANCH PHASE 2, AN ADDITION 
TO THE CITY OF DESOTO, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF 
RECORDED IN VOLUME 2003224, PAGE 189 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

I Date of Sale: April 02, 2024 I Earliest time Sale will begin: 10:00 AM 

Place of sale of Property: NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING 
COMMERCE STREET OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR IN THE 
AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE 
TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date 
specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that time. 

Appointment of Substitute Trustee: Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust, the same is now wholly due. Because of that default, WILMINGTON SAVINGS 
FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE OF CSMC 

2021 -JRJ TRUST, the owner and holder of the Note, has requested Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, 
Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 14800 
Landmark Blvd., Suite 850, Dallas, TX 75254, to sell the property. The Trustee(s) has/have been appointed 
Substitute Trustee in the place of the original trustee, in the manner authorized by the deed of trust. 

Ill I I Ill II I llll 1111111111111111111111111111111 11111111111111111111111111111 II lllll II II Ill II II II Ill Ill I I 11111111111111111111111111111111 



Terms of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the Property will be sold to the 
highest bidder for cash, except that WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL 
CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE OF CSMC 2021-JRJ TRUST bid may be by credit against the 
indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. 

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," without any expressed or 
implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are 
advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, 
Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 14800 
Landmark Blvd., Suite 850, Dallas, TX 75254, Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for 
conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the 
first sale of the day held by Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, 
Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 14800 Landmark Blvd., Suite 850, Dallas, TX 
75254, Trustee. 

Limitation of Damages: If the sale is set aside for any reason, the purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the funds paid. The purchaser shall have no further recourse against Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the 
Mortgagee's attorney. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL 
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS 
NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING TIDS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR 
AUIBORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

ls/William Attmore 
William Attmore 
Attorney for Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 
State Bar No.:24064844 
wattmore@rascrane.com 
Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid, Crane & Partners, 
PLLC I Attorney for Mortgagee 
5601 Executive Dr, Suite 400 
Irving, TX 75038 
Telephone: 817-873-3080 
Facsimile: (817)796-6079 



NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

Notice is hereby given of a public nonjudicial foreclosure sale. 
2024 MAR - 7 PM 12: 4 3 

JOHN r . rfrl.RREN 
f h 1 · · d. · 1 d d f 1. c 1 coipn-.. ·1 r u::~h 1. Deed o Trust. T e sa e is a nonJu icia ee o trust ien iorec ;<?~~tet\~at~eTlt'-¥ 

8Y r,-::'iTY 

conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the following described deed of trust: 

Date: 

Grantor(s) : 

Beneficiary: 

Trustee: 

August 28, 2018 

Elbert Thomas III and Labeebah Thomas 

Pro Finish USA, Ltd. , a Arizona corporation, its 
successors or assigns 

Drew Gillen 

Recording Information: Deed of Trust recorded in Instrument Number 
20180023570, of the Official Public Records of 
Dallas County, Texas. 

2. Property to be Sold. The property to be sold (the "Property") is described as follows: 

Lot 35, in Block 1, of Wyndmere, an addition to the City of Desoto, Dallas County, 
Texas, according to the Map or Plat thereof recorded in/under Volume 86061 , Page 
3182, Map/Plat Records, Dallas County, Texas 

3. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the following 
date, time and place: 

Date: 

Time: 

Place: 

April 2, 2024 

The sale shall begin no earlier than 10:00 a .m. or no later than three 
(3) hours thereafter. The sale shall be completed by no later than 1 :00 
p.m. 

Dallas County Courthouse in Dallas, Texas, at the following location: 
North Side of the George Allen Courts Building Facing Commerce 
Street below the overhang, or as designated by the County 
Commissioners. 

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for 

another day. In that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the deed of trust need not appear at 



the date, time and place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or 

rescheduling. otice of the date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in 

accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Texas Property Code. Such reporting or 

refiling may be after the date originally scheduled for this sale. 

4. Terms of Sale. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder 

for cash, subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary thereunder to have 

the bid credited to the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the 

time of sale. 

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash on 

the date the property is sold. 

The sale will be made expressly subject to unpaid ad valorem taxes and any title matters set 

forth in the deed of trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily 

be made subject to all other matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the extent that they 

remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the deed of trust. Prospective bidders 

are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of 

such matters, if any. 

A purchaser at the sale of the Property "acquires the Property "AS IS" without any expressed 

or implied warranties" (except as to the warranties of title from the grantor identified in the deed of 

trust described below). Any purchaser acquires the Property "at the purchaser's own risk." Texas 

Property Code §51.009. Nothing set forth in this Notice is an express or implied representation or 

warranty regarding the Property, all of which are specifically disclaimed by the undersigned and by 

the beneficiary of the herein described deed of trust. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE PAGE2 



5. Type of Sale. The sale is a nonjudicial deed of trust lien foreclosure sale being 

conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the deed of trust executed by Elbert Thomas III 

and Labeebah Thomas. The deed of trust is dated August 28, 2018 and is recorded in the office of 

the County Clerk of Dalis County, Texas, in Instrument Number 20180023570, of the Official 

Public Records of Dallas County, Texas. 

6. Obligations Secured. The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of the 

indebtedness and obligations therein described (collectively the "Obligations") including, but not 

limited to, (1) the August 28, 2018 promissory note in the original principal amount of$388,000.00, 

executed by Elbert Thomas III and Labeebah Thomas, and payable to the order of Pro Finish USA, 

Ltd., a Arizona corporation, its successors or assigns; (2) all renewals and extensions of the note; (3) 

all interest, late charges, fees and other expenses payable under said note on the herein described 

deed of trust; and ( 4) all other debts and obligations described in the deed of trust (including all debts 

secured by any cross-collateralization clause in the deed of trust). Pro Finish USA, Ltd. , a Arizona 

corporation, its successors or assigns is the current owner and holder of the Obligations and is the 

beneficiary under the deed of trust. 

Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned 903-581-8600. 

7. Default and Request to Act. Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the 

beneficiary has asked me, as substitute trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the 

sale the beneficiary may appoint another person substitute trustee to conduct the sale. 

DATED: March 4, 2024 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE PAGE3 



ii 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE 

Drew Gillen, Trustee 
23 81 Oak Alley 
Tyler, Texas 75703 
Tel: (903) 581-8600 
Fax: (903) 581-8790 

PAGE4 



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE 

Deed of Trust Date: Grantor(s)/Mortgagor(s): 
211612007 LAKEISHA TENEE' DA VIS AND GEORGE SHELDON 

DA VIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE 
Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee: Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee: 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. U.S. Bank National Association, not in its individual capacity but 
("MERS") SOLELY AS A NOMINEE FOR DHI MORTGAGE solely as trustee for the RMAC Trust, Series 2018 G-CIT 
COMPANY LTD, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 
Recorded in: Property County: 
Volume: NIA DALLAS 
Page: NIA 
Instrument No: 20070063702 
Mortgage Servicer: Mortgage Servicer's Address: 
Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/bla Rushmore Servicing is representing the 15480 Laguna Canyon Rd., Suite 100, 
Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee under a servicing agreement with the Irvine, CA 92618 
Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee. 
Date of Sale: 4/2/2024 Earliest Time Sale Will Be2in: 10:00 AM 
Place of Sale of Property: George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, TX 75202 OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE 
COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

Legal Description: LOT 36, BLOCK "D", DESOTO RANCH PHASE 2, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF DESOTO, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, 
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2003224, PAGE 189, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

In accordance with TEx. PROP. CODE §51.0076 and the Deed of Trust referenced above, the undersigned as attorney for Mortgagee or Mortgage Servicer does hereby 
remove the original Trustee and all successor substitute trustees and appoints in their stead, John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas 
Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Joshua Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley Fowler-Williams, Auction.com, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, 
David Stockman, Donna Stockman, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie Dworsky, Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, 
Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen, Cole Patton, Myra Homayoun, Thuy Frazier, McCarthy & Holthus, LLP, as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter 
exercise all powers and duties set aside to the said original Trustee under there said Deed of Trust; and, further, does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said 
Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein 

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time 
stated above or within three (3) hours after that time. 

The Property will be sold "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties, except as to warranties of title, and at the purchaser's own risk, pursuant to the terms of 
TEX. PROP. CODE §51.002 and §51.009. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Substitute Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the public auction. Any such further conditions shall be announced before 
bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by Substitute Trustee. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUfE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY 
INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING Tms NOTICE IS THE A TIORNEY OR AUIBORIZED AGENT 
OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

NOTICE PURSUANT TO TEX. PROP. CODE§ 51.002(1): ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHfS AS MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE 
UNITED STATES. IF YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE ARE SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A 
MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF 
THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRIITEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE 
SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Dated: 3/4/2024 

Thuy Frazier, Attorney 
McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 
1255 West 15th Street, Suite 1060 
Plano, TX 75075 
Attorneys for Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Rushmore Servicing 

MH File Number: TX-24-101254-POS 
Loan Type: FHA 

Substitute Trustee 
c/o Auction.com 
1255 West 15th Street, Suite 1060 
Plano, TX .15.07S-- - - , S 



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE 

Deed of Trust Date: Grantor(s)/Mortgagor(s): 
10/9/2012 RAYMOND AMAECID AND SPOUSE, VALERIE AMAECill 
Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee: Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee: 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND US Bank National Association as successor by merger to US Bank 

National Association ND 
Recorded in: Property County: 
Volume: NIA DALLAS 
Page: NIA 
Instrument No: 201200308290 
Mortgage Servicer: Mortgage Servicer's Address: 
U.S. Bank National Association is representing the Current 2800 Tamarack Road, 
Beneficiary/Mortgagee under a servicing agreement with the Current Owensboro, KY 42301 
Beneficiarv/Mortgagee. 
Date of Sale: 4/2/2024 Earliest Time Sale Will Be~in: 10:00 AM 
Place of Sale of Property: George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, TX 75202 OR IN THE AREA DESIGN A TED BY THE 
COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

Legal Description: BEJNG LOT 37, JN BLOCK I, OF FROST FARMS, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF DESOTO, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, 
ACCORDJNG TO TIIE MAP TIIEREOF RECORDED JN VOLUME 83222, PAGE 1844, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, TOGETIIER 
WITH CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED JN VOLUME 84085, PAGE 2030, REAL PROPERTY RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

In accordance with TEx. PROP. CODE §51.0076 and the Deed of Trust referenced above, the undersigned as attorney for Mortgagee or Mortgage Servicer does hereby 
remove the original Trustee and all successor substitute trustees and appoints in their stead, John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas 
Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Joshua Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley Fowler-Williams, Auction.com, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, 
David Stockman, Donna Stockman, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie Dworsky, Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, 
Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen, Cole Patton, Myra Homayoun, Thuy Frazier, McCarthy & Holthus, LLP, as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter 
exercise all powers and duties set aside to the said original Trustee under there said Deed of Trust; and, further, does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said 
Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein 

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time 
stated above or within three (3) hours after that time. 

The Property will be sold "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties, except as to warranties of title, and at the purchaser' s own risk, pursuant to the terms of 
Tux. PROP. CODE §51.002 and §51.009. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Substitute Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the public auction. Any such further conditions shall be announced before 
bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by Substitute Trustee. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY 
INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. TIIE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATIORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT 
OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

NOTICE PURSUANT TO TEX. PROP. CODE § 51.002(1): ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE 
UNITED STATES. IF YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE ARE SERVING ON ACTIVE MJLITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MJLITARY DUTY AS A 
MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF 
THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE 
SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Dated: 3/5/2024 

Thuy Frazier, Attorney 
McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 
1255 West 15th Street, Suite 1060 
Plano, TX 75075 
Attorneys for U.S. Bank National Association 

MH File Number: TX-22-94938-POS 
Loan Type: Conventional Residential 

Substitute Trustee 
c/o Auction.com 
1255 West 15th Street, Suite 1060 
Plano, TX 75075 

\l.:;.J_, -· - ---·--;,8 
;. rnno'.J sv11 110 
}ll:l31:1 .u11;1o :J 
N3c.1d riA ":J N: or 

B £ : 11 WV L - ~vw ~lOl 

~ - ~ t<r.; ! . 
~ ~·~ :! =J· 


